0/-15-1	2UU4
PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY	
11 (2)	
102/91 1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	9/2
Jonathan M. Preston	Name: Quester Tangent Corporation IAddress: 535-645 Fort Street Victoria, British Columbia, V8W 1G2, Canada
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?
3. Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Change of Name	Other:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	
Execution Date: June 15, 2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Change of Name Other: Change of Name Other: Other: Change of Name Other: Merger Execution Date: June 15, 2004 A. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Date Date B. Patent No.(s)	
Date To W	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/385,101 10/449,914	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 2
P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 8. ☑ Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Vent E. Genin July 7, 200 f Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
77/14/2004 BBYRNE 00000020 60385101	
01 FC:8021 80,80 OP	

PATENT REEL: 015554 FRAME: 0541

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jonathan Melvin PRESTON of 251 Heddle Avenue, Victoria, British Columbia, V9B 1T9, Canada, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in:

- (1) the United States provisional patent application 60/385,101 entitled "RESAMPLING SONAR ECHO TIME SERIES PRIMARILY FOR SEABED SEDIMENT CLASSIFICATION" filed on May 31, 2002; and
- the United States non-provisional patent application entitled "RESAMPLING SONAR ECHO TIME SERIES PRIMARILY FOR SEABED SEDIMENT CLASSIFICATION" filed on May 30, 2003 and assigned Application Serial No. 10/449,914.

WHEREAS, Quester Tangent Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 535 – 645 Fort Street, Victoria, British Columbia, V8W 1G2, Canada, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent applications identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent applications identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 015554 FRAME: 0542 The United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. In testimony whereof, the Assignor has executed this agreement. Dated (5 June, 2004 **Notarial Certificate** on. June 15 2004, before me personally appeared Jonathan Melvin PRESTON, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

Michael Donald POWELL.

Barrister & Solicitor

Notary Public in and for British Columbia.

1711 Barrie Road, Victoria, BC, V8N 2W4, Canada

Michael D. Powell

Barrister & Solicitor

1711 Barrie Road

Victoria, BC V8N 2W4

RECORDED: 07/13/2004

PATENT REEL: 015554 FRAME: 0543